
0
.5

%
 U

P

35

2
9

17

1
1

1
7
7
8
 X
 2

0
0

3098 X 75

ELEV

122.9

   
APP CRS

 1336
Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Ldg 

114°

LNAV  MDA

CIRCLING

3000 DUPPA

1960-1

NA

NA

A

4 NM

Holding Pattern

RW11
3200

TCH 40

CURLU

GHENT

CICAY

(FAF)

POEMS

4 NM

113°

293°
113°

3200

(6)

294°

114° 4 NM

M
SA
 RW11 25 NM

 

3900

DUPPA

293°

113°

RNAV (GPS) RWY 11

RNAV (GPS) RWY 11

TRACY, MINNESOTA

TRACY, MINNESOTA

(TKC)

(TKC)

TRACY MUNI

TRACY MUNI

AL-9494 (FAA)

114°

6 NM

114°
RW11

113°

MIRL Rwy 11-29

120.0

AWOS-3PT MINNEAPOLIS CENTER

127.1  290.2

L

L

CTAF

T

3.03°

TDZE 1336

114°

RWF

REDWOOD FALLS

(3
.5
)

1
4
7
°

3
2
0
0

CURLU

(IF/IAF)

(5
)

0
2
4
°

3
2
0
0
 N

o
P
T

(2
5
.1
)

0
2
9
°

3
5
0
0

(31.9
)

252°
3200

 to C
URLU

44°15'N-95°36'W

624 (700-1)

1336

1336

5.7 NM

RNP APCH - GPS.

DCBACATEGORY

 3098

3200

6000

3200
6000

1920-1 584 (600-1)

LEBIC

(IAF)

and hold.

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 3000 direct DUPPA 

JADIP

(IAF)

(5
)

 2
0
4
°

3
2
0
0
 N

o
P
T

HOLD

on V148 southwest bound.

Procedure NA for arrivals at POEMS

CICAY

below 1 SM NA.  Circling NA to Rwy 17-35.

Procedure NA at night.  Rwy 11 helicopter visibility reduction

airway radials 192 CW 312.

Procedure NA for arrival on RWF VOR/DME 

26078

Orig-C  20APR23

N
C

-1,  19 M
A

R
 2026  to  16 A

P
R

 2026 N
C

-1
,  

19
 M

A
R

 2
02

6 
 to

  1
6 

A
P

R
 2

02
6


